professional responsibilities and related challenges.

Objective: This study assesses the level of satisfaction with the implementation of the 
Environmental Health Ethics in institutions in Nigeria.

Methods: Online google form was used to access a large group of EHPs. One hundred and 
thirty-nine (139) questionnaires were settled for, as the sample size for the study through 
an adapted and validated questionnaire instrument. Data collected were analyzed using the 
Statistical Package for Social Sciences (SPSS) version 20 software.

Results: Most of the practitioners, in general, were satisfied (85.6%) and the teaching